OP \$265.00 30927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUARTER MOON INC		112/31/2007 I	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARAYA HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	25- 28 North Wall Quay	
City:	DUBLIN 1	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092762	RED DRAGON
Registration Number:	3076775	NOMAD
Registration Number:	2475314	
Registration Number:	2442228	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	1800653	
Registration Number:	1500445	SUNFISH
Registration Number:	1388986	ZUMA
Registration Number:	1144916	SUNFISH
Registration Number:	1038170	LASER
Registration Number:	0971055	SUNFISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)933-5525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: clio.malek@gmx.ch

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0729

900110041

Correspondent Name: KARAYA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Address Line 1: 25-28 North Wall Quay Address Line 4: Dublin 1, IRELAND

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: KAREN BUTCHER

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington DC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Katzuba von Urbisch	
Signature:	/tkvu/	
Date:	06/27/2008	

Total Attachments: 15

source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page1.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page2.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page3.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page4.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page5.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page6.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page7.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page8.tif

source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page9.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page10.tif

source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page11.tif source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page12.tif

source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page13.tif

source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page14.tif

source=QMI - KARAYA - S&P - 2007#page15.tif

()

QUARTER MOON, INC.

AND

KARAYA HOLDINGS LIMITED

SALE AND PURCHASE

OF

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of December 31, 2007 (the "Effective

by and between

- (1) QUARTER MOON, INC. d/b/a Vanguard Sailboats, a Rhode Island corporation, whose office is situated at 300 Highpoint Avenue, Portsmouth RI 02871, USA (the "Seller"); and
- (2) KARAYA HOLDINGS LIMITED, an Irish corporation, whose office is situated at 25-28 North Wall Quay, Dublin 1, Republic of Ireland (the "Buyer");

(hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties" and/or individually as a "Party")

RECITALS

- (A) WHEREAS, the Seller is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property;
- (B) WHEREAS, the Seller has agreed to sell and the Buyer has agreed to purchase such intellectual property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1 DEFINITIONS

1.1 For the purposes of this Agreement, the following terms will have the meanings ascribed to them, as follows:

"Business Day" means a day other than Saturday or Sunday on which banks are open for business in the United Kingdom.

"Effective Date" means the date as set out above.

"Intellectual Property" means

- (a) the Trademarks; and
- (b) the Patents, Designs and Copyrights

with all goodwill that relates to the Trademarks, and know-how that relates Patents, Designs and Copyrights, and includes the Registered Intellectual Property and the Unregistered Intellectual Property.

"Patents, Designs and Copyrights" means the patents, registered and unregistered designs and copyrights, including all those certain registered and unregistered patents and designs and all related registrations and applications for registration in respect of products identified on Schedule β hereto.

"Products" means the products listed on Schedule B.

"Registered Intellectual Property" means such of the Intellectual Property as is registered anywhere in the world, including the trade and service marks, the registered designs, the patent applications and the patents set out in Schedules A and B hereto.

"Trademarks" means all those certain trademarks, including all those certain registered and unregistered trade names, trademarks, service marks, and all related registrations and applications for registration, identified on Schedule A hereto, and any unregistered trade names, applied products and services including but not limited to rights arising from use by the Seller in:

Class 6: Metallic accessories for water craft, rigging fasteners, licence plates and plaques of metal,

Class 9: Life jackets, navigational instruments, wind indicators, marine safety implements, instruments for use in locomotion on water,

Class 12: Sailboats; spars, booms, centre boards, rudders, rudder heads, masts, all being parts of watercraft, covers adapted for rudders, for centre boards and for boats; and parts and fittings included in Class 12 for sailboats,

Class 14: Trophies; plates or plaques of precious metal, chronometers and horological instruments,

Class 18: Bags, sacks, wallets, cases, rucksacks, hold-alls handbags,

Class 20: Furniture for marine vessels, folding tables and seats,

Class 21: Utensils for use in marine vessels, cleaning tools,

Class 22: Sails, rigging, ropes, cordage,

Class 24: Textile goods for marine use, towels,

Class 25: Clothing, footwear and headgear,

Class 41: Sporting activities, sailing competitions, regattas, water sport based events, and all products sold at the Seller's retail locations and such other products and services as the parties shall agree from time to time.

"Unregistered Intellectual Property" means the Intellectual Property other than the Registered Intellectual Property.

1.2 In interpreting this Agreement:

()

- (a) references to Clauses and Schedules are, unless otherwise stated, references to clauses, sub-clauses and schedules of this Agreement;
- (b) the headings used in this Agreement are for convenience only and shall not affect the interpretation of this Agreement;
- (c) where any agreement, obligation, covenant, warranty, undertaking or representation is expressed to be made, undertaken or given by two or more persons they shall be jointly and severally responsible in respect of such matter;
- reference to "a person" shall be construed so as to include any individual, firm, company or partnership (whether or not having a separate legal personality and whether incorporated or not);
- references to any enactment shall be deemed to include references to such enactment as re-enacted, amended or extended;

(f) words incorporating the masculine gender only shall include the feminine and neuter genders and words incorporating the singular number only include the plural and vice versa.

2 SALE AND PURCHASE

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement the Seller shall sell and the Buyer shall purchase all right, title or interest the Seller may have in the Intellectual Property.

The Seller hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants and transfers to the Buyer, its successors and assigns all of its rights, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the Intellectual Property, and know-how to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein; including, without limitation, all national, federal, state, foreign, statutory and common law and other rights in the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, and the patents, designs and copyrights listed in Schedule B hereto, and all other intellectual property and proprietary rights therein; all domestic and foreign intellectual property applications and registrations therefor (and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and renewals of such applications and registrations, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Intellectual Property including unregistered intellectual property arising from the use of traclemarks by the Seller in relation to its trade.

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, and subject to and contingent upon the Seller obtaining any necessary and applicable third party consents, the Seller hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants and transfers and agrees to assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to the Buyer, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world, including moral rights, in and to third party rights in the Products and any license agreements related thereto to the full extent of the Seller's rights or interest therein (if any). Upon the Buyer's request, Seller will promptly take such actions, including, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form, as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect or enforce the rights and interests of the Buyer in and to the third party products and any license agreements related thereto. Seller hereby grants Buyer a limited power of attorney to execute, on Seller's behalf, such documents.

Nothing in this Agreement shall operate to transfer any assets or property of the Seller other than those specifically referred to in this Clause.

3 CONSIDERATION

The consideration for the sale and purchase referred to in Clause 2 shall be the purchase price which is \$3,500,000.

4 COMPLETION AND FURTHER ASSURANCE

Completion of the sale and purchase shall take place on the Effective Date at the offices of the Seller's Solicitors or at such other place as the Seller may direct.

Upon Buyer's reasonable request and at the Buyer's expense, Seller will promptly take such actions, including, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable torm, dated as of Effective Date, as may be reasonably necessary to further vest, secure, perfect, protect or enforce the rights and interests of the Buyer in and to the Intellectual Property.

On the Effective Date the Seller shall:

- allow the Buyer to take possession of such of the Intellectual Property as is transferable by delivery;
- execute and deliver trademark assignments and such other documents (if any and in such form as the Buyer's Attorneys shall approve);
- do such further acts as shall be reasonably necessary to vest in the Buyer the Trademarks and such right, title and interest as the Seller may have to the assets transferred to the Buyer in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;
- execute and deliver the patent assignment and such other documents (if any and in such form as the Seller's Solicitors shall approve);
- do such further acts as shall be reasonably necessary to vest in the Buyer such right, title
 and interest as the Seller may have to the assets transferred to the Buyer in accordance with
 the terms of this Agreement.

5 PASSING OF PROPERTY AND RISK

Such right, title or interest in the Intellectual Property purchased under this Agreement shall pass to the Buyer on the Effective Date.

6 ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES

6.1 The Buyer warrants that:

- it has full authority to enter into this Agreement;
- all disclosures required to be made in respect of this transaction have been made; and
- all approvals required to be obtained have been duly obtained and that it is in a position to enter into the transaction;
- and the Buyer agrees and undertakes to indemnify the Seller on a full indemnity basis from and against all and any liabilities arising as a result of any breach of this warranty.

6.2 The Seller warrants that:

1

- it has full authority to enter into this Agreement;
- all disclosures required to be made in respect of this transaction have been made; and
- all approvals required to be obtained have been duly obtained and that it is in a position to enter into the transaction;
- it has no knowledge of, nor has it received, any notice or claim that the manufacture, use or sale of the Products infringes on the rights of any third party.

- and the Seller agrees and undertakes to indemnify the Buyer on a full indemnity basis from and against all and any liabilities arising as a result of any breach of this warranty..

7 EXCLUSION OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS

This Agreement does not create any right enforceable by a person not party to it and a person who is not a party to this Agreement except a permitted successor in title to a party or assignee of their rights in respect of the Assets or any part of them shall have no rights to enforce any term of this Agreement.

8 GENERAL LAW AND CONSTRUCTION

Any written notice to be served under this Agreement shall be delivered to the Party to be served to the address set out in this Agreement or to such other address as that Party may previously have notified in writing to the other Party, referring specifically in that notice to this Agreement. Notice shall either be delivered personally, sent by first class pre-paid post or by facsimile transmission and shall be deemed to have been received by the recipient Party in the case of personal delivery on delivery and in the case of posting at 10:00 A.M. on the second Business Day following the day of posting and in the case of facsimile transmission on completion of the transmission.

This Agreement together with the Schedules thereto constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties relating in any way to the business, the activities or assets of the Seller, or any of the matters dealt with in this Agreement. It supersedes with immediate effect and extinguishes any such previous or contemporaneous agreements, arrangements, understandings, representations or warranties. No variation or addition to this Agreement shall be effective unless made in writing, signed by or on behalf of the Parties and referring explicitly both to this Agreement and to the fact that the purpose of the Parties is to vary or add to it, and no right of any Party can be waived, released or made subject to conditions without such written agreement.

This Agreement is made under, and shall be construed according to, the laws of the Republic of Ireland without regard to its conflicts of laws principles. Each party irrevocably consents to the jurisdiction of the Irish courts in connection with any action regarding this Agreement.

This Agreement shall remain in full force and effect after completion in respect of any matters, agreements or conditions which have not been done, observed or performed in full prior to completion and all representations, warranties, indemnities, undertakings and obligations of the Parties shall (except for any obligations fully performed on completion) continue in full force and effect notwithstanding completion.

The Parties agree that if any of the provisions in this Agreement is held to be invalid but would be valid if part of the wording were deleted or modified then such provision shall apply with such modification as may be necessary to make it enforceable.

No failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising, on the part of either Party, any right or remedy under the terms of this Agreement shall operate as a waiver, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right or remedy prevent its further exercise or the exercise of any other right or remedy. The rights and remedies provided in this Agreement are cumulative and not exclusive of any rights or remedies provided by law.

9 <u>COSTS</u>

Except as expressly provided elsewhere in this Agreement each Party to this Agreement shall pay their own costs, charges and expenses incurred in the preparation of this Agreement.

The Buyer shall pay all and any stamp duty payable in respect of this Agreement and any other document entered into or executed with or pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

11 COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which shall be cleemed an original but all counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

AS WITNESS the hands of the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives on the date first above written.

QUARTER MOON, INC:	KARAYA HOLDINGS LIMITED:
BY:Name:	BY:
DAVID GRAHAM PRESIDENT	

The Parties agree that if any of the provisions in this Agreement is held to be invalid but would be valid if part of the wording were deleted or modified then such provision shall apply with such modification as may be necessary to make it enforceable.

No failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising, on the part of either Party, any right or remedy under the terms of this Agreement shall operate as a waiver, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right or remedy prevent its further exercise or the exercise of any other right or remedy. The rights and remedies provided in this Agreement are cumulative and not exclusive of any rights or remedies provided by law.

9 COSTS

Except as expressly provided elsewhere in this Agreement each Party to this Agreement shall pay their own costs, charges and expenses incurred in the preparation of this Agreement.

The Buyer shall pay all and any stamp duty payable in respect of this Agreement and any other document entered into or executed with or pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

11 COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

AS WITNESS the hands of the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives on the date first above written.

QUARTER MOON, INC:	KARAYA HOLDINGS LIMITED:
BY:	BY: Chaclef
Name:	Name: THOMAS ICATEURA VON UKRISCH

SCHEDULE A Trademarke

1. USA-REGISTRATIONS:



Goods and Services

IC 012. US 019 021 023 031 035 044. G & S: Sailboats and sailboat hulls. FIRST USE: 20040300. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20040300

Mark Drawing Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search

Code

28.01.03 - Asian characters; Chinese characters; Japanese characters

Serial Number

78612034

Filing Date

April 19, 2005

Registration Number

3092762



NOMAD

Goods and Services

IC 012. US 019 021 023 031 035 044. G & St sallboats, namely, sailboat hulls. FIRST USE: 20030100. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20030100

Serial Number

78611851

Filing Date

April 19, 2005

Registration

Number

3076775



(Cross sails dealgn logo)

Goods and Services

IC 012. US 019 021 023 031 035 044. G & S: Sailboats and structural parts therefore, namely, hulls and hulf sections; hulf fittings, namely, drain plugs, cleats, bailers, coemings, centerboards, keels and daggerboards; beams, booms, masts, rudders, tilters and tilter extensions; sallboat rigging and hardware, namely, rings, pins, halyards, sheets, stays, shrouds, spreaders, pulleys, blocks, lines, gudgeons, pintles, shackles, retchets, bolts, nuts, screws, washers, bushings, grommets, eyes, hooks, hinges, furlings, bridles, trapezes; saliboat accessories, namely, boat paddles; fitted and semi-fitted covers for boats, boat cockpits and rudders. FIRST USE: 19860701. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19860701

IC 016, US 002 005 022 029 029 037 038 050. G & S: Publications in the field of salling and sailboats, namely instructional, operational and educational manuals, books and informational sheets; Bumper etickers, FIRST USE: 19860701. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19860701

IC 018. US 001 002 003 022 041. G & S: Duffle bags, FIRST USE: 19860701. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19860701

IC 022. US 001 002 007 019 022 042 050. G & S: Sailboat sails; Storage bags for boat spars and saliboats, FIRST USE: 19860701, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19860701

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Clothing, namely, tops, jackets, vests, shirts, shorts, hats. FIRST USE: 19860701. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19860701

IC 041, US 100 101 107, Q & S: Arranging, conducting and organizing salling events; Entertainment in 75892406

Serial Number Filing Oate Registration Number

January 7, 2000 2475314

Word Mark

VANGUARD

Goods and Services IC 012. US 019 021 023 031 035 044. G & S: sallboats and structural parts therefor, namely, hulls and hull sections; hull fittings, namely, drain plugs, cleats, ballers, coarnings, centerboards, keels and daggerboards; beams, booms, masts, rudders, tillers and tiller extensions; sallboat rigging and hardware, namely, rings, pins, halyards, sheets, stays, shrouds, spreaders, pulleys, blocks, lines, gudgeons, pintles, shackles, ratchets, bolts, nuts, screws, washers, bushings, grommets, eyes, hooks, hinges, furlings, bridles, trapezes; sallboat accessories, namely, boats paddles; fitted and semi-fitted covers for boats, boat cockpits and rudders. FIRST USE: 19930000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19930000

IC 016. US 002 005 022 023 029 037 038 050. G & S: Publications in the field of sailing and sailboats, namely instructional, operational and educational manuals, books and informational sheets; Bumper stickers. FIRST USE: 19950000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19950000

IC 018. US 001 002 003 022 041, G & 8: Duffle bags. FIRST USE: 19910000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19910000

IC 022. US 001 002 007 019 022 042 050. G & S: Sailboat sails; Storage bags for boat spars and sailboats. FIRST USE: 19860000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19860000

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Clothing, namely, tops, jackets, vests, shirts, shorts, hats. FIRST USE: 19910000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19910000

1C 041. US 100 101 107. Q & S: Arranging, conducting and organizing sailing events; Entertainment in the nature of sailboat races. FIRST USE: 19960000, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19960000

Serial Number

75831898

Filing Date

October 25, 1999

Registration Number

2442228



Sunburst logo

Goods and Services IC 012. US 019. G & S: sailboats, sallboat parts and accessories; namely, sallboat structural parts including beams, booms and boom hardware; masts and mast hardware; hulls, hull sections and hull hardware; rudders, rudder components and rudder assemblies; fillers, tiller components and tiller assemblies; hull fittings including drain plugs, cleats, bailers, coarnings, centerboards, keeks and cudgeons; boat paddles; fitted and semi-fitted covers for boats and boat cockpits; and sallboat rigging including rings, halyards, staye, spreaders, pulleys, blocks, lines, shackles, ratchets, boits, nuts, washers, eyes, furfings, bridles, trapezes, hooks and hinges. FIRST USE: 19710100. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19730300

IC 022, US 019 022, G & S: salfboat ealls; storage bags for boat spars and sailboats. FIRST USE: 19710100. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19730300

Serial Number

74141280

Filing Date

February 22, 1991

Registration Number

1800653

Word Mark

SUNFISH

Goods and Services

IC 022. US 002 019 022. G & S: BOAT SAILS; RUBBER AND CANVAS STORAGE BAGS FOR BOAT SPARS AND SAILBOATS, FIRST USE: 19540713, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19540713

IC 012. US 013 019 022. G & S: SAILBOAT STRUCTURAL PARTS INCLUDING BEAMS, BOOMS AND BOOM HARDWARE; MASTS AND MAST HARDWARE; HULLS, HULL SECTIONS AND HULL HARDWARE; RUDDERS, RUDDER COMPONENTS AND RUDDER ASSEMBLIES: TILLERS, TILLER COMPONENTS AND TILLER ASSEMBLIES; HULL FITTINGS INCLUDING DRAIN PLUGS, CLEATS, BAILERS, COAMINGS, CENTERBOARDS, KEELS AND GUDGEONS; BOAT PADDLES; FITTED AND SEMI-FITTED COVERS FOR BOATS AND BOAT COCKPITS; AND SAILBOAT RIGGING INCLUDING RINGS, HALYARDS, STAYS, SPREADERS, PULLEYS, BLOCKS, LINES, SHACKLES, RATCHETS, BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS, EYES, FURLINGS, BRIDLES, TRAPEZES, HOOKS AND HINGES. FIRST USE: 19540713. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19540713

Serial

Number

73621813

Filing Date

September 24, 1986

Registration

Number

1500445

Word Mark

ZUMA

Goods and Services IC 022, US 019, G & S; SAILS, FIRST USE; 19841018, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE; 19841018

IC 012, US 019, G & S; SAILBOATS, FIRST USE; 19841018, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE; 19841018

Serial Number

73524050

Filing Date

February 11, 1985

Registration Number 1388986

Registration Date

April 6, 1986

Word Mark

SUNFISH

Goods and Services

IC 012, US 019, G & S; SAILBOATS, FIRST USE: 19540713, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19540713

Mark Drawing Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

73200562

Filing Date

January 18, 1979

Registration Number 1144916

Word Mark

LASER

Goods and Services 5

IC 012, US 019. G & S: SAILBOATS, AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR SAILBOATS - NAMELY, SPARS, BOOMS, CENTER BOARDS, RUDDER COVERS AND BOAT COVERS. FIRST USE: 19710100.

FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19730300

IC 022, US 019, G & S: SAILS, FIRST USE: 19710100, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19730300

Serial Number

73024301

Filing Date

June 17, 1974

Registration Number

1038170

Word Mark

SUNFISH

Goods and Services IC 041, US 107, G & S: ORGANIZING, ADMINISTERING AND CONDUCTING SAILING REGATTAS. FIRST USE: 19590800. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19590800

Serial Number

72414113

Registration

Number

0971055

2. ARGENTINA:

ZUMA IN IC12

3. BERMUDA:

LASER IN IC12 AND LASER FOR SAILS

4. BVI:

<u>SUNFISH</u> IN IC12

5. BOLIVIA;

ZUMA IN IC12 AND ZUMA IN SAILS

6. CANADA: AS FOLLOWS:

APPLICATION NUMBER:

0662872

STATUS:

FILED:

ADVERTISED:

REGISTERED:

TRADE-MARK:

<u>REGISTRATION NUMBER:</u>

TMA400289

REGISTERED

1990-07-30

1991-12-25

1992-07-17

WARES:

(1) Sailboats and salls.

(2) Parts for sailboats.

APPLICATION NUMBER:

0463871

STATUS:

<u>filed;</u>

REGISTERED:

TRADE MARK:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

TMA263006

REGISTERED

1981-01-08

1991-10-16



WARES:

(1) Sailboat sails.

APPLICATION NUMBER:

0463870

STATUS:

FILED:

REGIȘI ERED:

TRADE MARK:



REGISTRATION NUMBER:

TMA263005

REGISTERED

1981-01-08

1981-10-16

APPLICATION NUMBER:

0463868

STATUS

FILED:

REGISTERED:

TRADE-MARK:

SUNFISH

INDEX HEADINGS:

SUNFISH FISH, SUN

WARES:

(1) Sailboat hulls.

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

TMA261675

REGISTERED

1981-01-08

1981-08-14

APPLICATION NUMBER:

0365406

STATUS:

FILED:

AEGISTEHED:

TRADE-MARK:

LASER

WARES:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

TMA203048

REGISTERED

1973-06-14

1974-11-08

(1) Sailboals, and parts and accessories for sailboats, namely sails, spars, booms, center boards, rudders, rudder heads,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0743

center board covers, rudder covers and boat covers.

(2) Trophies.

- (3) Kayaks and parts and accessories for keyaks, rowing sculls and parts and accessories for rowing sculls.
- (4) Yachting supplies namely, masts, rigging, sall battens, sail bags, tillers, boom vang assemblies, traveller blocks, hull and deck hardware, halyard ropes, splinnaker poles, trapeze kits and components, fasteners, license plates, trolleys and compasses, clothing namely, sweatshirts, golf shirts, t-shirts, rugby shirts, sweaters, football jerseys, jackets, sport vests, socks, hats, visors and ties, pamphlets, booklets, and manuals.
- (6) Hand held salls; clothing namely, shorts, parits, ewimoults; navigation instruments, namely wind indicators, marine safety
 - 7. CHILE:

ZUMA IN SAILBOATS AND SAILS

- 8. COSTA RICA: <u>LASER</u> IN IC12 AND <u>SUNBURST</u> IN IC12 AND <u>SUNBURST</u> IN SAILS
- 9. DOMINICAN REPUBLIC: <u>SUNBURST</u> IN SAILBOATS AND SAILS AND <u>LASER</u> IN SAILBOATS AND SAILS
 - 10. ECUADOR: ZUMA IN IC12 AND ZUMA IN SAILS
- 11. EL SALVADOR:

SUNBURST IN IC12 AND SUNBURST IN SAILS AND LASER IN IC12

AND IN SAILS

12. UK:

849414 SUNFISH	MO.	21.05.1963	Registered	12
849511 SUNFISH LOGO	DO	23.05.1963	Registered	12

13. Nicaragua: Sunburst in class 22 and Sunburst in 12 and LASER in 22 and LASER in 12

SCHEDULE B

Patenta, Dealgns and Copyrights

All Patents, Designs and Copyrights, including, without limitation, those in respect of the following Products:

Boat Models:

 Laser
 Nomad

 Laser Radial
 Vector

 Laser 4.7
 Zuma

 Laser 2
 Pram

 Sunfish
 V15

Other:

Seitech Trolley Products

Spare parts in respect of all relevant products

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 06/27/2008

()